		1-01-0	2 50
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) office	11-07-2002	 ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademar
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissio		d th	e attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies,	102275277	ind a	address of receiving party(ies):
	OIPE	1. Name:	KROLL ONTRACK INC.
ONTRACK Data International, Inc.	10		
	OCT 3 1 2002 5	Internal	9023 Columbine Road
10-31-02		Address:	Eden Prairie, MN 55347
	A TRADES	2. Name:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Internal	
□ Assignment [🗵 Merger	Address:	
•	□ Change of Name	3. Name:	
□ Other			
		Internal	
Execution Date: June 13, 2002		Address:	
4. Application number(s) or patent n		Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/944,712 09/894,373		6,347,375 6,145,088	
09/620,459	ا Additional numbers att		园 No
 Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m 	om correspondence		per of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address and Phone Number:		7: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 200.00	
		S Enclosed	
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Attorneys at Law		□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
150 East 42 nd Street			
New York, New York 10017		8. Deposit account number:	
(212) 949-902	2	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
06/2002 GTUN11 00000228 09944712	DO NOT USE		°E
FC28021 200.00 gb	DUNUTUSE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bel document. Jay S. Cinamon Reg. No. 2. Name of Person Signing		is true and corr Signature	rect and any attached copy is a true copy of the origin Cottober 31, 2002 Date
Total number of pages includir	ng cover sheet, attachments	and document:	2

"EXPRESS MAIL" Label No.: <u>ET537520334US</u> Date of Deposit: <u>October 31, 2002.</u> This correspondence is being Deposited with the U Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR § 1.10 on the date indicated above and addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Washington, D.C. 20231.

PATENT REEL: 013447 FRAME: 0928

4Y-565

SECRETARY OF STATE

state of Minnesota

Certificate of Merger

I, Mary Kiffmeyer, Secretary of State of Minnesota, certify that: the documents required to effectuate a merger between the entities listed below and designating the surviving entity have been filed in this office on the date noted on this certificate; and the qualification of any non-surviving entity to do business in Minnesota is terminated on the effective date of this merger.

Merger Filed Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Chapter: 302A

State of Formation and Names of Merging Entities:

MN: ODI ACQUISITION CORPORATION

MN: ONTRACK DATA INTERNATIONAL, INC.

State of Formation and Name of Surviving Entity:

MN: ONTRACK DATA INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Effective Date of Merger: June 13, 2002 @ 11:59p.m.

Name of Surviving Entity After Effective Date of Merger:

KROLL ONTRACK INC.

This certificate has been issued on: June 13, 2002.



Mary Kiff

 $\land \lor \lor \lor \lor \lor \lor$

RECORDED: 10/31/2002